Grants - 2024

Organization
Project Title

21st Century Parks, Inc. dba The Parklands of Floyds Fork
Louisville, KY
General Operations

Adventurous Minds Produce Extraordinary Dreams
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Access Justice
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Actors Theatre of Louisville
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Adelante Hispanic Achievers
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

American Red Cross
Louisville, KY
American Red Cross Kentucky Blood Center Complex

Amplify Louisville
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Pillar
Crestwood, KY
Accessibility for West Louisville Day Program

Awake Ministries
Shelbyville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

The Backside Learning Center, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Bayou Community Foundation
Houma, LA

Annual Nonprofit Grants Program and Mission Delivery Support

BEACON HOUSE AFTERCARE PROGRAM INC
Louisville, KY

Grant
Amount

$75,000

$50,000

$25,000

$10,000

$20,000

$50,000

$10,000

$15,000

$10,000

$10,000

$600,000

$15,000



Beacon House Rebuild

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Kentuckiana
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Blessings in a Backpack Louisville
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support - Bridging the Weekend Hunger Gap

Bluegrass Community Foundation

Lexington, KY
GrantsWatch - Breaking Funding Barriers: Connecting Projects to Grants at
Scale

Waterfront Botanical Gardens

Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Boys & Girls Clubs of Kentuckiana
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Boys & Girls Haven
Louisville, KY
Dempsey Cottage Renovations: 2024

The Cabbage Patch Settlement House
Louisville, KY
Promoting College and Career Prep through Educational Opportunities

Catholic Charities of Louisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Supporting Legal Services Access

Center for Employment Opportunities (CEO)
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Center for Nonprofit Excellence
Louisville, KY
Not-For-Profit Acceleration Pilot Program

The Center for Women and Families, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Kids Center for Pediatric Therapies
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

C.H.O.I.C.E. Inc.
LOUISVILLE, KY
Mission Delivery Support

$50,000

$20,000

$15,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

$20,000

$50,000

$20,000

$39,750

$40,000

$15,000

$10,000



Christopher 2X Game Changers, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Coalition for the Homeless
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Youth Link Southern Indiana
Jeffersonville, IN
School-Based Therapy Program

Community Foundation of Louisville
Louisville, KY
Give for Good Louisville

Workwell Industries
Louisville, KY
Purchase Fork Lift

Dare to Care Food Bank
Louisville, KY
Feeding Families Across Kentuckiana

DELTA Foundation
Louisville, KY
Portland Depot Acquisition and Renovation

The de Paul School
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Down Syndrome of Louisville
Louisville, KY
Brighter Than Ever - Expanding the DSL Campus

Downtown Development Corporation
Louisville, KY
String Light Pilot Project

Eastern Area Community Ministries
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Educational Justice
Louisville, KY

Focus on Impact: Deepening Engagement and Enhancing Program Delivery for

Student Success

ElderServe
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Elevate Louisville
Louisville, KY

$20,000

$15,000

$25,000

$10,000

$10,000

$50,000

$20,000

$25,000

$50,000

$50,000

$15,000

$50,000

$50,000

$20,000



Mission Delivery Support

Emerging Workforce Initative, Inc. dba The Book Works $15,000
Project
Louisville, KY

Mission Delivery Support

Energy Conservation Associates, Inc., doing business as $15,000
Project Warm.
Louisville, KY

Mission Delivery Support

Evolve502, Inc $50,000
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Exploited Children's Help Organization (ECHO) $15,000
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Falls of the Ohio Foundation Inc. $15,000
Clarksville, IN
Kentuckiana Underground Railroad Project

Family & Children's Place $75,000
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Family Ark, Inc; $10,000
Jeffersonville, IN
Family Ark Mission Delivery Support

Family Community Clinic $20,000
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Family Health Centers, Inc. $25,000
Louisville, KY
Permanent Supportive Housing

Family Scholar House, Inc. $100,000
Louisville, KY
Three Proposals: Capital, Program, and Mission Support

Family Scholar House, Inc. $250
Louisville, KY
In memory of Margaret Wood, Phoebe Wood's mother

FEAT of Louisville, Inc. $10,000
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Feed Louisville $30,000
Louisville, KY
Feed Louisville Mission Delivery Support



FHGR, Inc. dba First Hour Grief Response, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support.

The Filson Historical Society
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

The Flagstone Initiative
Oakland, CA
Phase 2: Financial Stability to Prevent Eviction in Greater Louisville

Franciscan Kitchen
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Fund for the Arts
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Gilda's Club Kentuckiana
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support - Meet People Where They Are

Girl Scouts of Kentuckiana
Louisville, KY
Girl Scout Leadership Experience

Glean Kentucky
Lexington, KY
Mission Delivery Support - North Central Region

Governor's Scholars Program Foundation
Frankfort, KY
Governor's Scholars Program

Greater Louisville Foundation
Louisville, KY

Live in Lou — Attracting, Retaining, & Developing Talent in Support of Regional

Growth

Habitat For Humanity Clark and Floyd Indiana
New Albany, IN
Spring Hill Station

Habitat for Humanity of Metro Louisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Santa Fe Crossing Affordable Housing Initiative 2025-2026

Hand in Hand Ministries
Louisville, KY
Hand in Hand's Louisville Program Center

$10,000

$25,000

$20,000

$40,000

$75,000

$50,000

$75,000

$10,000

$10,000

$100,000

$25,000

$50,000

$15,000



The Haven Ministries (Cup Of Joy Coffee Shop And Cafe) $20,000
Louisville, KY

Mission Delivery Support

The Healing Place $50,000
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Help Us Grow Foundation Inc $10,000
Louisville, KY

Misson Delivery Support
Heuser Hearing & Language Academy $150,000

Louisville, KY
Building Foundations, Amplifying Futures: A Capital Campaign for the Heuser
Hearing Institute

HHN2L, INC: Hip Hop Into Learning $15,000
Louisville, KY
The Real Young Prodigys Program

The Hope Buss Incorporated $30,000
Louisville, KY
The Hope Connect-The Campus of Hope

Hope Collaborative $25,000
Louisville, KY

Public School Outreach
Hope Southern Indiana $10,000

New Albany, IN
Family Services-Housing Assistance

House of Ruth $7,500
Louisville, KY
House of Ruth Challenge Grant

J.B Speed Art Museum $50,000
Louisville, KY
Speed Art Park

JEB Enrichment Center $15,000
Louisville, KY
Bridge Builder Program

Jewish Family & Career Services $25,000
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Junior Achievement of Kentuckiana $10,000
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Junior Achievement of Kentuckiana $10,000



Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Ronald McDonald House Charities of Kentuckiana, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Adopt-A-Night

Kentucky Performing Arts Foundation
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Kentucky Dance Council, Inc. DBA Louisville Ballet
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Kentucky Harvest, Inc
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Kentucky Nonprofit Network, Inc.
Lexington, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Kentucky Public Radio, Inc. d/b/a Louisville Public Media
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Kentucky Shakespeare
Louisville, KY
Support for the 2024 College Intern Program

Kentucky YMCA Youth Association
Frankfort, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Legal Aid Society
Louisville, KY
Project HE.L.P. (Homeless Experience Legal Protection)

Lighthouse Academy at Newburg
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support (Out of School Programming)

Lincoln Foundation
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Lincoln Heritage Council, Boy Scouts of America
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Louisville Academy of Music
Louisville, KY
Louisville Academy of Music Mission Delivery Support

$10,000

$20,000

$25,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

$20,000

$25,000

$10,000

$10,000



Louisville Central Community Centers, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Kids Arts Academy & Completion of Grand Lyric Theater

The Louisville Free Public Library Foundation, Inc.
Louisville, KY
ONE LIBRARY, ONE LOUISVILLE

The Louisville Leopard percussionists, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Louisville Nature Center, Inc
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Louisville Olmsted Parks Conservancy
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

The Louisville Orchestra, Inc.
Louisville, KY
MakingMUSIC

Louisville Story Program
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Louisville Urban League
Louisville, KY
Bridging the Gap: Empowering Academic Success for Louisville’s Youth

Louisville Zoo Foundation, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Kentucky Trails

Love City Inc
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Maryhurst, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Mattingly Edge
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Metro United Way
Louisville, KY
Metro United Way Mission Delivery Support

Metropolitan Housing Coalition, Inc.

$100,000

$123,623

$10,000

$10,000

$35,000

$10,000

$10,000

$30,000

$300,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$40,000

$10,000



Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

MOLO Village CDC
Louisville, KY
The Village TOO!

The Morton Center
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

National Center for Families Learning
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

New Day Ministries
Louisville, KY
L.LF.E. (Love Inspiring Future Excellence) After School Camp

New Directions Housing Corporation
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

New Life Directions Ministries
Louisville, KY
Capital Campaign and Operations Support

OneWest Corp.
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Operation Open Arms
Louisville, KY

New Initiative - Less Restrictive Approach for Children Whose Mother's are

seeking Rehabilitation over Incarceration

Passionist Earth & Spirit Center
Louisville, KY
Camp Shawnee

Personal Counseling Services, Inc.
Clarksville, IN
Expanding Mental Health Services in Rural Areas

Peterson-Dumesnil House Foundation Inc.
Louisvile, KY
Energy Efficiency Improvements

Philanthropy Southeast
Atlanta, GA
Grantmakers of Kentucky Annual Convening

Planned Parenthood Great Northwest, Hawai'i, Alaska,
Indiana, Kentucky
Indianapolis, IN

$100,000

$35,000

$15,000

$20,000

$300,000

$50,000

$50,000

$20,000

$10,000

$50,000

$10,000

$2,500

$10,000



Mission Delivery Support

Portland Museum
Louisvile, KY
AHOY Children's Museum Groundbreaks

The Prichard Committee for Academic Excellence
Lexington, KY
Elevating Education and Empowering Communities in the Commonwealth

Prodigal Ministries
Crestwood, KY
Prodigal's Re-Entry Program - Mission Delivery Support

Re:Center Ministries
Louisville, KY
Final Renovations and Moving Costs

Refuge For Women
Wilmore, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Refuge International
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Rita June Foundation, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Building three Bezos Academies in Louisville.

See Forward Ministries Corporation
Louisville, KY
502Commute Ride-sharing Three Month Pilot Program

Seven Counties Services
Louisville, KY
West Child and Family (C&F) Therapeutic After-school and Summer Program

Shively Area Ministries

Louisville, KY
Direct Client Services: Emergency Financial Assistance and Relatives Raising
Kids

St. Vincent de Paul Louisville
Louisville, KY
New Affordable Housing for Homeless Veterans

Somali Community of Louisville, Inc
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

South Louisville Community Ministries
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

$50,000

$10,000

$10,000

$20,000

$15,000

$25,000

$525,000

$25,000

$20,000

$30,000

$50,000

$15,000

$25,000



Sponsor 4 Success Inc
Louisville, KY
S48 Affordable Housing

St. George's Scholar Institute
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

St. John Center
Louisville, KY

Trauma-Informed Design & Supportive Services for Sheehan Landing

StageOne Family Theatre
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Summerbridge
Louisville, KY
Summerbridge Louisville

Summit Academy of Greater Louisville
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Sunrise Children's Services, Inc.
Mt. Washington, KY
Foster Care Recruitment in Metropolitan Louisville

Teach Kentucky Inc.
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Tip It Forward
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

UP for Women and Children
Louisville, KY
Strategic Planning and Mission Delivery Support

USA Cares Inc.
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Visually Impaired Preschool Services (VIPS)
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Volunteers of America Mid-States
Louisville, KY
Community Care Campus and Unity House

StageOne / Commonwealth Theater
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

$50,000

$15,000

$75,000

$25,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$20,000

$10,000

$30,000

$25,000

$20,000

$800,000

$20,000



The Well Incubator Inc.
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Wellspring
Louisville, KY
Capacity Building for Wellspring

Wesley House Community Services Inc.
Louisville, KY

Wesley House - Educating from Cradle to Career

West End School
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

West Louisville Performing Arts Academy
Louisville, KY

Mission Delivery Support

Whitney/Strong Organization
Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Wilderness Louisville Inc
Fairdale, KY
Shawnee Outdoor Learning Center construction funding

Young Authors Greenhouse
Louisville, KY

Zoom Group, Inc.

Louisville, KY
Zoom Group's Project Phase II and 111
ZG | Campus 1904

Mission Delivery Support

Grand Total
(155 items)

$10,000

$50,000

$35,000

$35,000

$10,000

$10,000

$50,000

$10,000

$50,000

$6,853,623




