## **Grants - 2024**

Organization Project Title	Grant Amount
<b>21st Century Parks, Inc. dba The Parklands of Floyds Fork</b> Louisville, KY <i>General Operations</i>	\$75,000
Adventurous Minds Produce Extraordinary Dreams	\$50,000
Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	
Access Justice	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Actors Theatre of Louisville	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Adelante Hispanic Achievers	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
American Red Cross	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
American Red Cross Kentucky Blood Center Complex	
Amplify Louisville	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Pillar	\$15,000
Crestwood, KY	
Accessibility for West Louisville Day Program	
Awake Ministries	\$10,000
Shelbyville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
The Backside Learning Center, Inc.	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Bayou Community Foundation	\$600,000
Houma, LA	
Annual Nonprofit Grants Program and Mission Delivery Support	
BEACON HOUSE AFTERCARE PROGRAM INC Louisville, KY	\$15,000

Beacon House Rebuild	
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Kentuckiana	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Blessings in a Backpack Louisville	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support - Bridging the Weekend Hunger Gap	
Bluegrass Community Foundation	\$15,000
Lexington, KY	
GrantsWatch - Breaking Funding Barriers: Connecting Projects to Grants at Scale	
Waterfront Botanical Gardens	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Boys & Girls Clubs of Kentuckiana	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Boys & Girls Haven	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	• - )
Dempsey Cottage Renovations: 2024	
The Cabbage Patch Settlement House	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
Promoting College and Career Prep through Educational Opportunities	
	<b>\$50.000</b>
Catholic Charities of Louisville, Inc.	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Supporting Legal Services Access	
Center for Employment Opportunities (CEO)	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Center for Nonprofit Excellence	\$39,750
Louisville, KY	
Not-For-Profit Acceleration Pilot Program	
The Center for Women and Families, Inc.	\$40,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Kids Center for Pediatric Therapies	\$15,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
C.H.O.I.C.E. Inc.	\$10,000
LOUISVILLE, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	

Christopher 2X Game Changers, Inc.	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Coalition for the Homeless	\$15,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Youth Link Southern Indiana	\$25,000
Jeffersonville, IN	* - )
School-Based Therapy Program	
Community Foundation of Louisville	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	* - )
Give for Good Louisville	
Workwell Industries	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	4 - 0,000
Purchase Fork Lift	
Dare to Care Food Bank	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	*
Feeding Families Across Kentuckiana	
DELTA Foundation	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
Portland Depot Acquisition and Renovation	
The de Paul School	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Down Syndrome of Louisville	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Brighter Than Ever - Expanding the DSL Campus	
Downtown Development Corporation	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
String Light Pilot Project	
Eastern Area Community Ministries	\$15,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Educational Justice	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Focus on Impact: Deepening Engagement and Enhancing Program Delivery for Student Success	
ElderServe	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Elevate Louisville	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	

## Mission Delivery Support

Emerging Workforce Initative, Inc. dba The Book Works Project Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	\$15,000
Energy Conservation Associates, Inc., doing business as Project Warm. Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	\$15,000
Evolve502, Inc Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	\$50,000
<b>Exploited Children's Help Organization (ECHO)</b> Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	\$15,000
Falls of the Ohio Foundation Inc. Clarksville, IN Kentuckiana Underground Railroad Project	\$15,000
Family & Children's Place Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	\$75,000
Family Ark, Inc; Jeffersonville, IN Family Ark Mission Delivery Support	\$10,000
Family Community Clinic Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	\$20,000
Family Health Centers, Inc. Louisville, KY Permanent Supportive Housing	\$25,000
Family Scholar House, Inc. Louisville, KY Three Proposals: Capital, Program, and Mission Support	\$100,000
<b>Family Scholar House, Inc.</b> Louisville, KY In memory of Margaret Wood, Phoebe Wood's mother	\$250
FEAT of Louisville, Inc. Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	\$10,000
Feed Louisville Louisville, KY Feed Louisville Mission Delivery Support	\$30,000

FHGR, Inc. dba First Hour Grief Response, Inc.	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support.	
The Filcon Historical Society	\$25,000
The Filson Historical Society Louisville, KY	\$23,000
Mission Delivery Support	
Mission Derivery Support	
The Flagstone Initiative	\$20,000
Oakland, CA	
Phase 2: Financial Stability to Prevent Eviction in Greater Louisville	
	¢ 40,000
Franciscan Kitchen	\$40,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Fund for the Arts	\$75,000
Louisville, KY	4.2,000
Mission Delivery Support	
Gilda's Club Kentuckiana	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support - Meet People Where They Are	
Girl Scouts of Kentuckiana	\$75,000
Louisville, KY	\$75,000
Girl Scout Leadership Experience	
Giri Scoul Leavership Experience	
Glean Kentucky	\$10,000
Lexington, KY	
Mission Delivery Support - North Central Region	
Governor's Scholars Program Foundation	\$10,000
Frankfort, KY	
Governor's Scholars Program	
Greater Louisville Foundation	\$100,000
Louisville, KY	\$100,000
<i>Live in Lou – Attracting, Retaining, &amp; Developing Talent in Support of Regional</i>	
Growth	
Habitat For Humanity Clark and Floyd Indiana	\$25,000
New Albany, IN	
Spring Hill Station	
Habitat for Humanity of Metro Louisville, Inc.	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	\$50,000
Santa Fe Crossing Affordable Housing Initiative 2025-2026	
Sumu I C Crossing Afformatic Housing Innianve 2025-2020	
Hand in Hand Ministries	\$15,000
Louisville, KY	• - )- • •
Hand in Hand's Louisville Program Center	

<b>The Haven Ministries (Cup Of Joy Coffee Shop And Cafe)</b> Louisville, KY	\$20,000
Mission Delivery Support	
<b>The Healing Place</b> Louisville, KY	\$50,000
Mission Delivery Support	
Help Us Grow Foundation Inc Louisville, KY	\$10,000
Misson Delivery Support	
Heuser Hearing & Language Academy Louisville, KY	\$150,000
Building Foundations, Amplifying Futures: A Capital Campaign for the Heuser Hearing Institute	
HHN2L, INC: Hip Hop Into Learning Louisville, KY	\$15,000
The Real Young Prodigys Program	
<b>The Hope Buss Incorporated</b> Louisville, KY	\$30,000
The Hope Connect-The Campus of Hope	
Hope Collaborative	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Public School Outreach	
Hope Southern Indiana	\$10,000
New Albany, IN	
Family Services-Housing Assistance	
House of Ruth	\$7,500
Louisville, KY	
House of Ruth Challenge Grant	
J.B Speed Art Museum	\$50,000
Louisville, KY Speed Art Park	
Speeu Art I urk	
JEB Enrichment Center	\$15,000
Louisville, KY	
Bridge Builder Program	
<b>Jewish Family &amp; Career Services</b> Louisville, KY	\$25,000
Mission Delivery Support	
Junior Achievement of Kentuckiana	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Junior Achievement of Kentuckiana	\$10,000

Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	
Ronald McDonald House Charities of Kentuckiana, Inc.	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Adopt-A-Night	
Kentucky Performing Arts Foundation	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Kentucky Dance Council, Inc. DBA Louisville Ballet	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Kentucky Harvest, Inc	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Kentucky Nonprofit Network, Inc.	\$10,000
Lexington, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Kentucky Public Radio, Inc. d/b/a Louisville Public Media	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Kentucky Shakespeare	\$15,000
Louisville, KY	
Support for the 2024 College Intern Program	
Kentucky YMCA Youth Association	\$20,000
Frankfort, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Legal Aid Society	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Project H.E.L.P. (Homeless Experience Legal Protection)	
Lighthouse Academy at Newburg	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support (Out of School Programming)	
Lincoln Foundation	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Lincoln Heritage Council, Boy Scouts of America	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Louisville Academy of Music	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Louisville Academy of Music Mission Delivery Support	

Louisville Central Community Centers, Inc.	\$100,000
Louisville, KY Kids Arts Academy & Completion of Grand Lyric Theater	
The Louisville Free Public Library Foundation, Inc.	\$123,623
Louisville, KY ONE LIBRARY, ONE LOUISVILLE	
The Louisville Leopard percussionists, Inc.	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	<i> </i>
Mission Delivery Support	
Louisville Nature Center, Inc	\$10,000
Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	
Louisville Olmsted Parks Conservancy Louisville, KY	\$35,000
Mission Delivery Support	
The Louisville Orchestra, Inc.	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
MakingMUSIC	
Louisville Story Program	\$10,000
Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	
mission Derivery Support	
Louisville Urban League	\$30,000
Louisville, KY Bridging the Gap: Empowering Academic Success for Louisville's Youth	
Louisville Zoo Foundation, Inc.	\$300,000
Louisville, KY	
Kentucky Trails	
Love City Inc	\$25,000
Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	
Maryhurst, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$25,000
Mission Delivery Support	
	¢25.000
Mattingly Edge Louisville, KY	\$25,000
Mission Delivery Support	
Metro United Way	\$40,000
Louisville, KY	
Metro United Way Mission Delivery Support	
Metropolitan Housing Coalition, Inc.	\$10,000

Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	
MOLO Village CDC	\$100,000
Louisville, KY	
The Village TOO!	
The Morton Center	\$35,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
National Center for Families Learning	\$15,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
New Day Ministries	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
L.I.F.E. (Love Inspiring Future Excellence) After School Camp	
New Directions Housing Corporation	\$300,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
New Life Directions Ministries	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Capital Campaign and Operations Support	
OneWest Corp.	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Operation Open Arms	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
New Initiative - Less Restrictive Approach for Children Whose Mother's are seeking Rehabilitation over Incarceration	
Passionist Earth & Spirit Center	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Camp Shawnee	
Personal Counseling Services, Inc.	\$50,000
Clarksville, IN	
Expanding Mental Health Services in Rural Areas	
Peterson-Dumesnil House Foundation Inc.	\$10,000
Louisvile, KY	
Energy Efficiency Improvements	
Philanthropy Southeast	\$2,500
Atlanta, GA	
Grantmakers of Kentucky Annual Convening	
Planned Parenthood Great Northwest, Hawai'i, Alaska,	\$10,000
Indiana, Kentucky	
Indianapolis, IN	

Mission Delivery Support	
Portland Museum	\$50,000
Louisvile, KY	
AHOY Children's Museum Groundbreaks	
The Prichard Committee for Academic Excellence	\$10,000
Lexington, KY	
Elevating Education and Empowering Communities in the Commonwealth	
Prodigal Ministries	\$10,000
Crestwood, KY	
Prodigal's Re-Entry Program - Mission Delivery Support	
Re:Center Ministries	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
Final Renovations and Moving Costs	
Refuge For Women	\$15,000
Wilmore, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Refuge International	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Rita June Foundation, Inc.	\$525,000
Louisville, KY	
Building three Bezos Academies in Louisville.	
See Forward Ministries Corporation	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
502Commute Ride-sharing Three Month Pilot Program	
Seven Counties Services	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
West Child and Family (C&F) Therapeutic After-school and Summer Program	
Shively Area Ministries	\$30,000
Louisville, KY	
Direct Client Services: Emergency Financial Assistance and Relatives Raising	
Kids	
St. Vincent de Paul Louisville	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
New Affordable Housing for Homeless Veterans	
Somali Community of Louisville, Inc	\$15,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
South Louisville Community Ministries	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	

Sponsor 4 Success Inc Louisville, KY S4S Affordable Housing	\$50,000
<b>St. George's Scholar Institute</b> Louisville, KY	\$15,000
Mission Delivery Support	
St. John Center	\$75,000
Louisville, KY Trauma-Informed Design & Supportive Services for Sheehan Landing	
StageOne Family Theatre	\$25,000
Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	
Summerbridge Louisville, KY	\$10,000
Summerbridge Louisville	
Summit Academy of Greater Louisville Louisville, KY	\$10,000
Mission Delivery Support	
Sunrise Children's Services, Inc. Mt. Washington, KY	\$10,000
Foster Care Recruitment in Metropolitan Louisville	
Teach Kentucky Inc.	\$20,000
Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	
Tip It Forward	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	+
Mission Delivery Support	
UP for Women and Children	\$30,000
Louisville, KY Strategic Planning and Mission Delivery Support	
USA Cares Inc.	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Visually Impaired Preschool Services (VIPS) Louisville, KY	\$20,000
Mission Delivery Support	
Volunteers of America Mid-States Louisville, KY	\$800,000
Community Care Campus and Unity House	
<b>StageOne</b> / <b>Commonwealth Theater</b> Louisville, KY	\$20,000
Mission Delivery Support	

The Well Incubator Inc.		\$10,000
Louisville, KY		
Mission Delivery Support		
Wellspring		\$50,000
Louisville, KY		
Capacity Building for Wellspring		
Wesley House Community Services Inc.		\$35,000
Louisville, KY		
Wesley House - Educating from Cradle to Career		
West End School		\$35,000
Louisville, KY		
Mission Delivery Support		
West Louisville Performing Arts Academy		\$10,000
Louisville, KY		
Mission Delivery Support		
Whitney/Strong Organization		\$10,000
Louisville, KY		
Mission Delivery Support		
Wilderness Louisville Inc		\$50,000
Fairdale, KY		
Shawnee Outdoor Learning Center construction funding		
Young Authors Greenhouse		\$10,000
Louisville, KY		
Zoom Group, Inc.		\$50,000
Louisville, KY		
Zoom Group's Project Phase II and III		
ZG   Campus 1904		
Mission Delivery Support		
	Grand Total	\$6,853,623

(155 items)